

JOINT MEETING

Taos County Board of Commissioners

&

Village of Questa
Taos County Commission Chambers
105 Albright St. Room 106
Taos, New Mexico
Monday, June 18, 2018
3:30 p.m.



Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
 - A. Jim Fambro, Taos County Chairman &, Mark Gallegos. Village of Questa Mayor
- 2. Roll Call
 - A. Anna Martinez, Taos County Clerk & Renee Martinez, Village of Questa Clerk
- 3. <u>Pledge of Allegiance</u>
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Introductions
- 6. Joint Matters Discussion regarding the following:
 - A. Questa Reclamation Update Marcus Rael Jr. and Dr. Debra Miller
- 7. Adjournment

If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the meeting, contact the Taos County Administration Office located at 105 Albright Street, Suite G, Taos, New Mexico as soon as possible or call (575) 737-6300.